

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **171 / 22041 . JAG**

Bid Package # **1**

Agency Name **DTMB/GR One Division State Building**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **One Division - Paint 2nd and 3rd Floors**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **11/9/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **1/8/2023**

Director SAB Architect TowerPinkster

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Dave Cole Decorators, Inc. 325 Martindale Street Sparta MI 49345			5.00%	Bond	\$114,900.00 1
G.A.M. Decorating Co. 2429 Clyde Park Ave SW Wyoming MI 495091935			5.00%	Bond	\$118,439.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 171 / 22242 . JAN

Agency Name **DTMB/Records Center** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **DTMB Records Center - Office Upgrades** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **11/9/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **1/8/2023**

Director SAB Architect RA MCSA Group, Inc

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ _____

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842			5.00%	Bond	\$334,000.00 1
RICH Development 8465 S. Airport Rd. DeWitt MI 48820			5.00%	Bond	\$393,597.50 3
RAS Contracting, Inc. 1018 Hogsback Road Mason MI 48854	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$403,100.00 2
Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. 1801 Howard Street Detroit MI 48216			5.00%	Bond	\$608,934.48 4

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **/21087 . MNB**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MSP/Multiple MSP Facilities** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Various State Police Posts – Boilers Replacements** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **11/9/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **1/8/2023**

Director SAB Architect Berbiglia Associates, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Angels General Construction, Inc. 7152 Michigan Avenue Detroit MI 48210			5.00%	Bond	\$479,924.00 1
CSM Mechanical, LLC 7400 Hickory Valley Drive Fenton MI 48430			5.00%	Bond	\$611,611.00 2
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$870,583.47 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 551 / 22125 . SMD

Agency Name **MSP/Coldwater Detachment**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope

Index Number

Bid opening date and time **11/9/2022** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **1/8/2023**

Director SAB Architect Byce & Associates, Inc.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Hoekstra Roofing Company 1963 Olmstead Road Kalamazoo MI 49048			5.00%	Bond	\$622,300.00
					1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **551 / 22126 . SMD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MSP/Grand Haven Detachment**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Grand Haven Detachment - Roof Replacement Project**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **11/9/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **1/8/2023**

Director SAB Architect Byce & Associates, Inc.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Hoekstra Roofing Company 1963 Olmstead Road Kalamazoo MI 49048			5.00%	Bond	\$383,600.00 1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number: **751/17425.JBB**

Agency Name: **DNR - Clowry Grade**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope: **Bridges 2 & 3 Repairs**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **11/09/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **60 days from Bid Opening**

Director SAB Architect **OHM Advisors**

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
---------	-------------------------	------------------------	--------	----------	----------

No Bids Received

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 19062 . JBB**

Agency Name **DNR/Marquette Shooting Range** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Marquette Shooting Range Development – Goose Lake Access Road** Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **11/9/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **1/8/2023**

<input type="checkbox"/> Director	<input type="checkbox"/> SAB	Architect	<u>NFE Engineers</u>
BIDDER:		AWARD:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>
			Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Smith Construction, Inc. 4090 US41 West Marquette MI 49855			5.00%	Bond	\$1,793,000.00 1
A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc. 599 Washington Street Ishpeming MI 49849-1096			5.00%	Bond	\$1,895,213.00 2
M.J. VanDamme, Inc. 301 Avenue A Gwinn MI 49841			5.00%	Bond	\$2,322,958.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number / **21042 . ABG**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DNR/ Milliken Nature Center** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Milliken Nature Center at Arch Plaza - Restroom** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **11/9/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **1/8/2023**

Director SAB Architect TowePinkster

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>	

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Olsen & Olsen Building Contractors, Inc. 720 Deer Street Manistique MI 49854			5.00%	Bond	\$0.00
Non-responsive - Signed Bid Summary page not included					
Spence Brothers 417 McCoskry Street Saginaw MI 48601			5.00%	Bond	\$6,796,000.00 1
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$7,726,196.88 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 21232 . ABG**

Agency Name **DNR** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Luce County - Multiple Culvert and Bridge Replacements** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **11/9/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **1/8/2023**

Director SAB Architect U.P. Architects & Engineers

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>	

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Maverick Construction, Inc. W2137 Dukes Rd. Moran MI 497609602			5.00%	Bond	\$1,079,715.00 1
WR Construction, LLC 420 Cherry Street Negaunee MI 49866					\$1,395,046.00 3
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$1,457,220.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 22295 . ABG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Wyman State Forest Nursery, Manistique**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Wyman Nursery - Office Boiler Replacement**

Index Number

Bid opening date and time **11/9/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **1/8/2023**

Director SAB Architect OHM Advisors

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Berger & King, Inc. 1912 Ludington Street Escanaba MI 49829			5.00%	Bond	\$163,000.00 1
Prime Specialty Contracting/ dba Prime Mechanic 902 W. Baraga Ave. Marquette MI 49855			5.00%	Bond	\$175,000.00 2